2-wire, 4-wire G.SHDSL Router
1740-A3-xxx
✓ Configurable for 4-Wire or
2-Wire G.SHDSL operation
✓ Terminates up to 16 ATM
VC connections
✓ Supports UBR, VBR and
CBR classes of service

70° C)
■ Humidity: 20% to 95%, non-condensing
Ordering Information
1740-A3-400 4 Wire G.SHDSL Bridge/Router NA
1740-A3-401 4 Wire G.SHDSL Bridge/Router EURO
1740-A3-402 4 Wire G.SHDSL Bridge/Router UK
1740-A3-404 4 Wire G.SHDSL Bridge/Router India
1740-A3-405 4 Wire G.SHDSL Bridge/Router China
1740-A3-406 4 Wire G.SHDSL Bridge/Router Japan
2008/04/28 07:47:27